3-Phase EMC/EMI output Filter EIKONG

=HERH e B Product Profile F=R&EAR
3-Phase EMC/EMI output Filter

This category of products has superior capability of interference
containment and can be applied to data processing
system,telecommunication equipment inverter and power conditioning
equipment that impose high requiremet on interference containment.
This filter can help your equipment meet the requirements of EMC
category C2 and C3.
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B Technical Standards

I |EC/EN60939,GB/T15287-94,UL1283,GB7343-1987,DB/T14472(IEC384-14)

B Product Parameters FERE%

Rated Voltage: AC 380-440V FERE: AC 380-440V

Phase to Phase DC 1500V; o N . ZZE5%DC 1500V;
Phase To Ground AC 1500V/DC 2500V RIEBE (198)

Test Voltage (1 minute): £ ZH#AC 1500V/DC 2500V

Operating Frequency: 50/60Hz TEIRER: 50/60Hz

Range of Temperature: -25°C ~ 85°C SEEIRE: -25°C ~ 85°C

Insulation Resistance: Phase to ground (up to 300A)>500MQ #e2REBRH : ZZE=M (300ALLT) =500MQ
EMC category Meet the requirements of C2 and C3 EMC 231 FEC2. C3&ER

B Electrical Diagram EBSERIEE
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B ProductSize FRRIE

All dimensions in mm; 1 inch =25,4 mm
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[ Selection Table

Fig.H

Type

VKS-EFO-0005/4-T
VKS-EFO-0010/4-T
VKS-EFO-0016/4-T
VKS-EFO-0020/4-T
VKS-EFO-0030/4-T
VKS-EFO-0045/4-T
VKS-EFO-0050/4-T
VKS-EFO-0060/4-T
VKS-EFO-0070/4-T
VKS-EFO-0080/4-T
VKS-EFO-0100/4-T
VKS-EFO-0120/4-T
VKS-EFO-0150/4-T
VKS-EFO-0200/4-T
VKS-EFO-0300/4-C
VKS-EFO-0400/4-C
VKS-EFO-0500/4-C
VKS-EFO-0600/4-C
VKS-EFO-0800/4-C
VKS-EFO-1000/4-C
VKS-EFO-1200/4-C
Model Rules:
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Rated

Current
(A)
5 0.75-1.5
10 2.2-3.7
16 5.5
20 7.5
30 11
45 15
50 18.5
60 22
70 30
80 37
100 45
120 55
150 75
200 90

300 110-160
400 185-200
500 220-250
600 280-315
800 350-450
1000 500

1200 550-630

Rated current
Series name

Brand name

Rated
Voltage

AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V
AC440/250V

L Rated Voltage (2 for 220V,4 for 400V)

Leakage
Current

(mA)

Connection
Mode

Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Terminals
Copper bar
Copper bar
Copper bar
Copper bar
Copper bar
Copper bar
Copper bar

Insulation
Resistance

>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)
>500(MQ)

0.75
0.75
1.2
1.2
2.8
3.0
3.0
3.0
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
7.5
8.2
14.5
15.0
16.3
16.3
24.0
24.0
24.0



B nsertion Loss

Note: The insertion loss is measured by IEC/CISPR 17 under the no-load 50Q-50Q test system. The final effect is based on the actual working
condition data.

Common Mode
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Observe protection clause to ISO 16016
W ISO 160160 R ¥ £ 3%
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